

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *							Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
Elsesser Ada	am				P	enu	mbra	Inc [ P	EN	]				,			
(Last) (First) (Middle)								rliest Tran		_	I/DD/YYY	(Y)	X_ Director10% Owner				
(-100)																ner (specify below)	
ONE PENUMBRA PLACE										2021			CEO and Pre				
(Street)					4.	. If A	mendn	nent, Date	Orig	ginal Fi	led (MM	/DD/YYYYY)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)				
ALAMEDA	CA 945	502											X Form filed by One Reporting Person				
(City) (State) (Zip)													Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(			r)														
			Table	e I - N	on-D	eriva	tive Se	curities A	cqu	ired, D	isposed	of, or Bei	neficially Own	ed			
<u> </u>				2. Tran	s. Date			3. Trans. Co	de			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			6.	7. Nature	
						Execution Date, if any		(Instr. 8)		(Instr. 3, 4							Beneficial
																Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)
								Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price				(I) (Instr. 4)	( )
Common Stock 8/11/202				2021			M	•	14500	(D)	\$7.75		14500		<b>D</b>		
				8/11/2021				S <sup>(1)</sup>		500	D	\$245.36 <sup>(2)</sup>	14000			D	
Common Stock				8/11/2021		S <sup>(1)</sup>		S <sup>(1)</sup>		200	D	\$246.21 (3)	13800			D	
Common Stock 8/1				8/11/2021				S <sup>(1)</sup>		704	D	\$247.25 (4)	13096		D		
Common Stock 8/11.				8/11/2	8/11/2021					2611	D	\$248.35 (5)	10485		D		
Common Stock 8				8/11/2021				S <sup>(1)</sup>		1985	D	\$249.16 <sup>(6)</sup>	8500		D		
Common Stock 8.				8/11/2021				S <sup>(1)</sup>		1088	D	\$250.19 (7)	7412		D		
Common Stock 8/				8/11/2021			S(1) 1125 D \$251.29 (8) 6287			D							
Common Stock 8/11/20				2021			S <sup>(1)</sup>		300	D	\$252.12 <sup>(9)</sup>	5987			D		
Common Stock 8/11/202				2021			S <sup>(1)</sup>		1700	D	\$253.30 (10)	4287			D		
Common Stock 8/11/20				2021			S <sup>(1)</sup>		1684	D	\$254.22 (11)		2603				
Common Stock 8/11/2021				2021			S <sup>(1)</sup>		2503	D	\$255.26 (12)	100			D		
Common Stock 8/11/2021				2021			S <sup>(1)</sup>		100	D	\$257.28		0		D		
Common Stock												957582			I	By Trust (13)	
	Ta	ble II - Dei	rivativ	ve Sec	uritie	s Ben	eficial	llv Owned	(e.g	., puts.	, calls, v	varrants,	options, conve	tible seci	urities)		
Title of Derivate	2.	3. Trans.	3A. De	eemed	4. Trans		5. Num	ber of	6. E	ate Exerc	cisable and	d 7. Title and	Amount of	8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date		Execution Code (Insti		r. 8) Acquire Dispose		ive Securities ed (A) or	Exp	iration D	ate	Securities U Derivative			derivative Securities	Ownership Form of	of Indirect Beneficial
								ed of (D) 3, 4 and 5)				(Instr. 3 and	(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned	Derivative Security:	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
							(msn. 2	,, <del>1</del> and 3)	t				Amount or	1	Following	Direct (D)	(111511. 4)
					a .				Date Exe	e rcisable	Expiratior Date	Title	Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s)	or Indirect (I) (Instr.	
Stock Option					Code	V	(A)	(D)	-	(1.0)		Common			(Instr. 4)	4)	
(right to buy)	\$7.75	8/11/2021			M			14500		<u>(14)</u>	3/20/2024	Stock	14500.0	\$0	130500	D	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- (1) The sales were effected pursuant to the Reporting Person's Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.
- (2) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$244.78 to \$245.74. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (3) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$246.00 to \$246.41. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (4) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$246.88 to \$247.75. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information

- regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (5) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$247.79 to \$248.76. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (6) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$248.79 to \$249.66. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (7) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$249.82 to \$250.74. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (8) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$250.80 to \$251.73. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (9) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$251.87 to \$252.41. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (10) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$252.88 to \$253.70. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (11) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$253.78 to \$254.59. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (12) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$254.91 to \$255.70. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- (13) Shares are held by the Siegel/Elsesser Revocable Trust.
- (14) All shares are vested and exercisable.

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owners										
Paparting Owner Name / Address	Relationships									
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other						
Elsesser Adam ONE PENUMBRA PLACE	X		CEO and President							
ALAMEDA, CA 94502										

## **Signatures**

/s/ Johanna Roberts, as attorney-in-fact for Adam Elsesser

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.